540.00 14226

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM383921

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coinmach Corporation		09/11/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSC ServiceWorks, Inc.	
Street Address:	303 Sunnyside Blvd.	
City:	Plainview	
State/Country:	P/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 11803	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1422618	DUO-SERV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8611

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Wendy Lepp/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Trademark Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Lepp
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Lepp/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Coinmach Corporation - DE Certificate of Amendment - evidence 11 Sept 20#page1.tif source=Coinmach Corporation - DE Certificate of Amendment - evidence 11 Sept 20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0317

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COINMACH CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COINMACH CORPORATION" TO "CSC SERVICEWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

420910 8100 SR# 20150090928

Authentication: 10035617 Date: 09-11-15

Date. 03

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:06 AM 09:41:2015
FILED 11:06 AM 09:41:2015
SS 26156089028 Pile Number 420016

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COINMACH CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Coinmach Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware General Corporation Law"), does hereby amend and certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Coinmach Corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 6, 1948. The restated certificate of incorporation was filed on November 30, 1995.
- 3. The restated certificate of incorporation of the Corporation (the "<u>Restated</u> <u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>") is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE FIRST thereof in its entirety and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"ARTICLE FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CSC ServiceWorks, Inc."

- 4. This amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Office of the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly elected officer of the Corporation, has executed this Amendment and affirms the statements herein contained on the 11th day of September, 2015.

By:

RECORDED: 05/11/2016

Name: Jay Epstein

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0319